
BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY  
                                                                                                     ADVERT NO. 22 

Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
  

QUOTATION NO.  DESCRIPTION   LOCAL  
CONTENT 
 

CIDB  
Grading  

BRIEFING  TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES   ADVERT DATE  CLOSING DATE  

 RFQ/DHR/2019-20/135 CONDUCT A DISCIPLINARY HEARING 
TRAINING NQF LEVEL 6 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Lungile Nandi 
Tel: 043- 7221011 
Email: lungilen@buffalocity.gov.za 

15 OCTOBER 2019  22 OCTOBER 2019  

RFQ/ICT/2019-20/136 TRAINING OF ICT STAFF ON CISCO 
(ASA) FIREWALL SECURITY 
 

N/A N/A N/A  Name: Pumla Dlova 
Tel: 042 705 3737 
Email: pumlad@buffalocity.gov.za 

15 OCTOBER 2019 22 OCTOBER 2019 

RFQ/ICT/2019-20/137 TRAINING ON THE OPEN GROUP 
ARCHITECTURE FRAMEWORK 

(TOGAF 9.1 FOUNDATION & 
CERTIFIED) 
 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Pumla Dlova 
Tel: 042 705 3737 
Email: pumlad@buffalocity.gov.za                                           

15 OCTOBER 2019 22 OCTOBER 2019 

RFQ/ESS/2019-20/138 TERMS OF REFERENCE FOR 
APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE 
PROVIDER TO FACILITATE A 

STRATEGIC PLANNING AND 
CAPACITATION SESSION FOR 
WOMEN IN BCMM COUNCIL    

 

N/A N/A N/A Name:Shaun Petzer 
Tel:  043 705 1015 
Email: Shaunp@buffalocity.gov.za or 
 
Name:Lumka Mbambo 
 Tel 043 7051017 
Lumkam@buffalocity.gov.za 

15 OCTOBER 2019 22 OCTOBER 2019 

RFQ/LED/2019-20/139 SERVICE PROVIDER TO SUPPLY 
AND DELIVER A FRUIT JUICE 

PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT  
 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Khungeka Somnono 
Tel: 043 642 1391 
Email: khungekas@buffalocity.gov.za 

15 OCTOBER 2019 22 OCTOBER 2019 

RFQ/BMS/2019-20/140  OLD MUTUAL BUILDING FIRST AND 

SECOND FLOOR PASSAGES: FLOOR 
TILES     
 

N/A 1.GB 17 October 2019 
10:00 am 
Old mutual building 

Name: Mnoneleli Zikhali  
Tel: 043 705 3368 
Email: mnoneleliz@buffalocity.gov.za 

15 OCTOBER 2019 22 OCTOBER 2019 

RFQ/DFS/2019-20/141 SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF OFFICE 
FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT 

FINANCIAL SERVICES 
 

70%-85% N/A 17 October 2019 
VENUE: 1ST FLOOR BOARD ROOM OLD 
MUTUAL BUILDING 
TIME 10:00 

Name: Lusanda Mqeta   
Tel: (043) 705 3382 
Email: lusandam@buffalocity.gov.za 

15 OCTOBER 2019 22 OCTOBER 2019 

RFQ Documents are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 15 OCTOBER 2019, 

and Request by sending email to: abrinad@buffalocity.gov.za sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za; 

bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s website: www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za.  
 AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION 

DOCUMENT.   

   

ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.   
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CITY MANAGER  
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM      
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

  

  


